

t

T.P.(C) No. 355 OF 2004  
ITEM No.42 & 43

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 42

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.355/2004

S.K. SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS YADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )( With Office Report )

and

Item No. 43

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 137/2004

S.K. SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS YADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 05/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arvind K Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(C) No. 355/2004

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 255/2004 (Vikas Yadav vs. S.K. Saxena & Ors.) pending before the Court of Civil Judge (SD), Ghaziabad, U.P., shall remain stayed.

TP(Crl.) No. 137/2004

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Criminal Complaint No. 3823/2004 (Vikas Yadav vs. S.K. Saxena & Ors.) pending before the Court of the Vth Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, District Ghaziabad, U.P., shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER