

\202

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 137 OF 2004

ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 137/2004

S.K. SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS YADAV & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (NP)
Ms.Inklee Baruooh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)2, : Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
3 & 4MrSantanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Kumar Bankatesh, Adv.
Mr.Navin K.Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

[G.V.Ramana]
Court Master

[Veera Verma]
Court Master

