

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 355 OF 2004

S.K. SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 137 of 2004 (With appln(s) for stay)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.N.Balgopal, adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms.M.Sailaja, Adv.

Mr.P.Janardhan, Adv.

Mr.C.K.Bharti, Adv.

For Mr. Mahabir Singh ,Adv

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Joshi, Adv.

For Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma

)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL)NO.355 OF 2004

S.K. SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)NO.137 OF 2004

S.K. SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these transfer

petitions with liberty to approach this Court at the appropriate stage. Permission sought for is granted.

The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(K.G.BALAKRI

SHNAN)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATT

ERJEE)

NEW DELHI;

6TH MAY, 2005